

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1104018

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:			Sec	TwpS. R	East West			
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from I	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:			
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long: _				
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	/ell #:			
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:					
	_		Producing Formation:					
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	:			
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total C	Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet			
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:		Feet			
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:				
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date:								
Deepening Re-perf	•	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan				
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from the					
Commingled	Pormit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	e: bbls			
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used: _					
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite				
☐ ENHR			1					
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:					
_ <del>_</del>			Lease Name:	License #:_				
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West			
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:				

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease N	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whethe with final cha	er shut-in pre art(s). Attach	essure reac n extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electr	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☐ No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sampl	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	□No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	2	1				ermediate, product		T	I	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 011 20110										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t							= :	p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	on submitted to	the chemical	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD Footage of Eac					cture, Shot, Cement			epth
	open,					,,				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR.   F	Producing Met	hod: Pumpin	a	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
	1									
	ON OF GAS:		en Hole	METHOD OF			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	ļ
Vented Solo	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)		en noie _	Perf.	(Submit		mmingled mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	MINGENBACK D 1
Doc ID	1104018

# All Electric Logs Run

DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME PLOT

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	MINGENBACK D 1
Doc ID	1104018

### Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3953	
LANSING	4046	
KANSAS CITY	4356	
MARMATON	4703	
CHEROKEE	5050	
ATOKA	5352	
MORROW	5508	
KEYES	5992	
ST. GENEVIEVE	6144	
ST. LOUIS	6247	
SPERGEN	6409	



## FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03868

8/12/12

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. ☐ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: DATE OF OLD PROD INJ WDW DISTRICT JOB CUSTOME LEASE // WELL NO. COUNTY **ADDRESS** STATE CITY STATE SERVICE CREW **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: HRS DATE **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: X (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED **UNIT PRICE** UNIT QUANTITY \$ AMOUNT 23 2996 79 1111 405 78 18 1181 285 210 00 108 631 168 787 87 50 05 009 00 1638 00 1125 187 EIDO

TIOS Ceme	ut Data A	000. EA / EA /	Tayon I	412	50
CHEMICAL / A	ACID DATA:	LEASEWELLIFAC MINGEN BOOK TO	DTAL 15	8. 801	01
80. 10. 900 - 000	oren bris ennet hert u.s.	MAXIMO / WSFFVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$			10 100.10
0 900 (ns 10 1860 to 1016 16)	el 15 Birls en 10 awe	TASK CI MAZERIALS ELEMEN TAXON 23	and and and	minima lueum	o yes.
1993 A. I. S. JOLASEL A. CHELTE: Control Res	The section of the se	PROJECT # 1155260 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one	DTAL		Profe
		SPO / BPA Circle Dec Type PRINTED NAME Deck Acres	en redicion o la la casa en en en tex	2 14 2 4 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	TA OREN TOTA

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

SERVICE



TICKET NO. 171703866

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICKET NO. 171703866					
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOI	\$ AMOUNT		
=724	2" Poposs Valve Rental	ea	1		225	0		
	Top of Dollar					Ť		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
					7	$\top$		
						$\top$		
						$\Box$		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
						$\top$		
						_		
						_		
						_		
						_		
						_		
						_		
						_		
						_		
						+		
						+		
						$\rightarrow$		
						+		
						+		
						+		
						+		
						+		
						+		
						+		
						+		



**Cement Report** 

	Libera	i, Kansas						/ /
Custome	XU U	SA		Lease No.	,		Date 8/	11/12
Lease M	ngen b	ack I	)	Well #	<i>j</i>		Service Receipt	
Casing 4	5/4	Depth /8	520	County	01101	7	State /	/
Job Type	orfaci	)	Formation			Legal Descriptio	22 01	-4
		Pipe D				Perforating		Cement Data
Casing size	49/8		Tubing Size			Shots/		Lead 335 SX A-Co
Depth /	826. 8	SZ	Depth		From		То	Corcii
Volume	113,3		Volume		From		То	2.40 14.00
Max Press	1500		Max Press		From		То	Tail in 245 Sx Fram
Well Conne	1101		Annulus Vol.		From		То	019,8
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From		То	1:34 6:33
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	
14/30					and	x,50	oftrucks	R.O. Satter MA
15,37	2400				Test	lines	,	
15:36	200		0	5	Star	+ Mixi	nga 17,	14
15:59	260		143	5	grita	ri (a) 14	8#	
110:72	Ø		5%	_	Fino	shed M	Nixing	
16,74	0		0	5	Star	- Dise	. Washi	op om Plus
16,43	1070		103	2	500	o Rat	8.	
16:45	1400		113	-	Pia	das	( Flo	at tleld
110:57	1500				Test	C59.		
19:23	d				Rola	ase Pe	X	
	1				Job	Caroli	H	
							1	
				7 (2)				
Service Uni	its 1988	6	3722334924	36199 31	7075	3463 31717	24	
Driver Nam	011.	NF	Rolls	5. Chai		J. Grija	(1)()	
	CTI	N+	1. 1010/5	1		- or you	/1	1.1.
100	OLA A	11100		ballir	SOLVIC	++	( + 100	dolla
Custome	er Represe	ntative	Sta	tion Manag	jer		Cemen	Taylor Printing, Inc.



# FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 03913 A

ar you by empirion larger	To see a Digital	The provided and some in the					DATE	TICKET NO	D61413	<del>rija gabup pi</del> rit	
DATE OF 8-	17-12	DISTRICT 17(7	no grandee en denon 33 hanson	00 504 ,835 205 to 50	NEW X	OLD   F	PROD INJ	WDW		USTOMER RDER NO.:	ermort
CUSTOMER (	XEA	USA			LEASE M	Mach	back	の料		WELL NO.	ENDRE
ADDRESS	Uni	CARDON POSTA ASSESSMENTAL	arrelande Berni	66 1 1	COUNTY	Moc	ton	STATE	KS	landet nash ner L'Ostomer agre	detéa Geno
CITY	ne povleti d	STATE	so o auto derevo.	ng Pata, P.	SERVICE C	REWV	lasaury	SCIN	h be	o7. 4.00	nt a
AUTHORIZED BY	YT P	ennet 7	RB	э рилеов	JOB TYPE:	74	- 5%	T Pro	1.10	tion.	0
EQUIPMENT		and the same of th	# HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED X-1	PAI	E AND JIN	ME
34726	6	control teachers in the I	to eate synatri or	rangery soy	And the American and th	at wa nother	ARRIVED AT	ГЈОВ	10	#i24	00
30462	9	BU PERSONAL HOUSE	LENG BRE TO	ATTACK THE	racional mode.	10 410.6926	START OPE	RATION	HE TOLK	25	00
37720	1 9	13 Torrent and Holling	autour tillfram av n autol a test unan n	a so inche	desilen tidlike en If ka rendatrios ir	of the same	FINISH OPE	RATION		AM 4:	00
33021	2	ser arrowing less states counts inc. on for time. It	RO BIAN RAD			NO TOUR	RELEASED	t fridenii Sate	4	AM 5	00
19883	9	icit (	OM GINA KNASHK	J. 840.	a_(B850438	ESCLUENCE.	MILES FROM	M STATION TO	WELI	- 50 m	Бпа
z, azen jarr Mariana. 190a eldungaren eze 190a en hibean		out the written consent of	is removed defin to have organizated to hereal of reals of the construction of		Company Company	es to hence		ER, OPERATOR,		1993	t libert
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	t-0 1	MATERIAL, EQUIPMI	ENT AND SERV	ICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	JE In se	\$ AMOUN	11
2019	50/	50 KOZ	matenata subtana n untesa subtribus	lo countre Schridie	nd Pistale van	SK	990	8	25	4042	50
COLLE	24/	OW			5110.1	10	3009	16 78 aun Eu- 3	38	1153	60
CC103	CH	is bus 1.1 cannot			YORK TO	ev lou lous	248	9	38	2326	24
CC105	C-41	P	V = 21 BENINY II	k altribuit	also district a	TILL SAN ASIL	103	3	00	309	80
(C)01	G1 (50	agrite .	WINES ON SER	EM - II	pare injurerando en pro-poseullos	4	2400	e borano i	50	1225	00
I CHARLESTON EST	0 987 30 A BAT 30	Y MA EMITETALISMEN  THE STATE OF THE STATE O			ev un aña e ana a		ARTHURAN TO THE PROPERTY OF T	an contract or other fire contract or other f	ic no a	Jam on live o	plasdo y Ivo a lona
gates and your trock at a sometime as fal	ichtau für tök irtiget Mitaus i Lucus araban	Lautana Chi ya L	PILOTO VICTORIA EVE PARE NO PEREZ CEL DO	eurxi in Aford co	a Kirky 12 S v 21 pris Wind	PCHI 2 638	d emed	nover the second of the second	er Bay Sa	n ensemble of the	9 20 HLK.1
a	e suitsuib		en le commune de	art, 16 s	g the relief	uri esoci.	2.5 a 15ab (5	IS DE AIR A 758	d ba	ni el mò "ydel	
THE THE COLUMN	The Total			B	20177	DOSE	NON D02□	to study to amost		and mislean	
	2 1 1 2 7 1 1	AP	LOCATION/DI		ingenbe	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	)- L	F PE 90 LES	1 6	171.5001 110	Programme and the second
or to be a	3, 1027-1	MA	XIMO / WSM t		U	a to évando	ali Impedicati	a their frem as	IS .	Tent to Jens	1845
and the second second		TA	SK 0102			Cont. Inc. of State of Page	363	-5			due.
		PR	OUEUI #	5526	O CAPE	and the service	- Circle one	and and and planter	el side	ncase estan la	J SW
FF T IEFCE S TO'Y		SP	O / BPA te Doc Type INTED NAME	Dr	rele !	tae	PORTED	SUB T	OTAL	7 - 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
CHE	MICAL / ACID	DATA.	NATURE:	-	)-el			Mhari ha bac	Maring to accord	18567	76
	En Mork	Edis daj grani.			TERIALS	IPMENT 50		X ON \$	1 Mg(	9 15 18 N	
STANDARD BY THE	TO STATE OF STATE OF	To official will fire excor.		IVIA	9/17	/12	70 I A.	X ON \$	OTAL	APPENDING SUBLEY	× (35,(3)
	The state of the s	1:26 g/5 2 n A-11	ALLOW COMP		0	in particle		Markey and v	ad (se)	TOURST IN	Prode Ally
										STREET TO THE STREET	da di

SERVICE FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO. THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)





TICKET NO. 03913

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	TICKET NO. US915						
ITEM/PRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT			
CF251 5/3" Regular Guido Shoe	ea			187 50			
CF1451   Plapper Type Tusert	1	-		161 25			
CF4452 Centralizat	1	25	56 25	1406 25			
CF103 Top Rubber Plug		1		78 75			
CF4105 - Stop Collar O	7			63 00			
CC155 Super flush II	onl	500	1 15	57500			
E101 Heavy Egerpment Mileage	mi	150	5 25	787 50			
CF240 Blending & Mixing Service	Sc	490	105	514 50			
E113 Propant + Bulk' Delivery	tour	1030	120	1236 00			
CE 207 Rumo Delivery: (0001-7008)	4hr			2430 00			
CEBOU Plus Containe	Cer			187 50			
5100 Unit Mileage	mi	50	3 19	159 50			
5003 Service Supervisor	80	(		131 25			
E724 7 10p-off	leg			22500			
CESO3 Migh Head 13'	Ca	1		22500			
	+						
			TA	YLOR PRINTING, INC.			

4	DACIO				
	BASIL				
	ENERGY SERVICES				
	Liberal Kanese				

**Cement Report** 

Liberal, Kansas										
Customer	OXCA	USA		Lease No.			Date 8-17-12			
Lease N	Mach	pack	Q.			Service Receipt 03913				
Casing	2017	Depth		orto	Λ	State KS				
Job Type 742-561 Production Legal Description 22-34-40										
Pipe Data					Perforating Data Cement Data					
Casing size 5811 17# Tubing Size					Shots		Lead 470 St			
Depth TP-(0608)			Depth		From		То	50/50 SC		
Volume 0150-1526 6			Yolume		From		То	/		
Max Press 3000#			Max Press		From		То	Tail in		
Well Conne	ction - (o	597	Annulus Vol.		From		То			
Plug Depth T-42			Packer Depth		From		То			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	Service Log					
12:00					on	1000 Six	assesum	ent		
12:05					500	t truck	3- na w	)		
100					Sofety months / JSA					
1:30					pressure test 3000#					
1:45	200		5	4	Dump 5 461 Has spaces					
1:50	200		12	4	Dumo 12 bbl super-flush					
1158	200		5	4	Dump 5 bb HgO spacer					
200	60		13	3	Mix	o DUM	20 sk	to duy		
	* *				mouse hole					
2100	200		132	5	mix + DUMP 470 Sk 50/50 POZ					
12	25		1.16		C13.5 pps-158 fr36k-7.36 balok					
2:25	-				wash les					
2:30	0	and the state of t	0	5	dop blue disp cse					
345	1300		140	2	Slow vote last 18 bbl of disp					
3:20	1800		152	0	land plus, floot hold 5 min					
3125	2500				psi test csy- 2500# 30 mm					
3155	T .				tes	TOK-	Job Coi	nolok		
					<u> </u>			-		
Service Un	its 347	He	37462	30463-	37774	33001-	9883			
Driver Names A Owen V Vasquez S Chantz H Rigaa										

Customer Representative

Station Manager

A Olvery

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 06, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-129-21943-00-00 MINGENBACK D 1 NW/4 Sec.22-34S-40W Morton County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT